Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-24-1998 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Commissione	100773850 ned original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Kiminori OSHIO and Hiroyuki OBIYA 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att yesx no	Internal Address: ached? 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Street Address: Same as above
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesx no
Other	Ď 🚆
Execution Date: July 2, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 2, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
Additional	numbers attached? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
1998 JSHABAZZ 00000132 09113558	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
581 40.00 (IP)	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. Ng. /24,861	July 10, 1998 Date
TOTA	L NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	ver sheet information to: sistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments
	Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

Whereas, X/We,	Kiminori (Oshio and	Hiroyuki	Obiya	both of	xot
Kanagawa, Japa	n					
PLASMA	ABRASIVE FOR DISPLAY PANES ASTING WASTE !	R SANDBLAST. L SUBSTRATE MATTERS	ING, METHOD USING THE of the United	FOR SAI	METHOD FO	OR TREATING
	oury 2	, 10 90,				
	YO OHKA KO ahara-ku, l					
(assignee), desires to	acquire the entire	e right, title, and	d interest in th	e applicat	on and invent	tion, and to
any United States pat	ents to be obtain	ed therefor;				
Now therefore, for	valuable consid-	eration, receipt	whereof is he	ereby ackr	owledged,	
I/We, the above na	med assignor(s),	hereby sell, ass	sign and transf	er to the al	oove named a	ssignee, its
successors and assign	ns, the entire righ	t, title and inter	est in the app	ication an	d the invention	n disclosed
therein for the United	States of America	a, including the	right to claim	priority ur	nder 35 U.S.C.	§119, and
I/we request the Comm	nissioner of Paten	ts to issue any	Letters Patent	granted up	on the inventi	on set forth
in the application to t	he assignee, its	successors an	d assigns; an	d I/we will	execute with	out further
consideration all papers	s deemed necessa	ary by the assigi	nee in connecti	on with the	United States	application
when called upon to d	io so by the assi	gnee.				
I/We hereby author	rize and request	my attorneys	SUGHRUE, M	ION, ZINN	I, MACPEAK	& SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Ave	nue, N.W., Washi	ngton, D.C. 200	37-3202 to ins	ert here in	parentheses (Application
number	, file	ed		_) the filir	ig date and	application
number of said applic	ation when know	n.				
Date: 07/02/1	998 s/ Hin	imors	ashia	and the second s		
Date: 07/02/1	998 s/	vroyaki	Olary	a <u> </u>		
Date:	s/	unness gamentus entretere i reconscit tilliagis Piè e comitt disse e rec		anniquition and Arban and Street		Annual Control of Control of Control
Date:	S/				grade System Spring with Angele Springer State Company	najpolinningum i nagli naklasillin maslillilliksilli.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

Date:

RECORDED: 07/10/1998